## SQUAXIN ISLAND

`alvin J. Peters - Chairman Jryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

ste 1, Box 257 • Shelton, Washington .

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer Calvin J. Peters - Business Manager John Krise - Councilman

12001-10-1-75 Presall, ne xit September 29, 1975

## RESOLUTION NO. 75-63 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, it is a known fact to the Squaxin Island Tribal Council that Annie Williams Parker is a Squaxin Island Indian of 4/4 degree, and

WHEREAS, it has recently come to the attention of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council that her name has been erroneously removed from Squaxin Island Rolls, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council to rectify this mistake by the Bureau of Indian Affairs,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby direct the Bureau of Indian Affairs to reinstate the name of Annie Williams Parker on the official roll of the Squaxin Island Indians.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the degree of blood shall be shown as 4/4 and that her direct ancestors in as much as is allowed by the constitution and by-laws of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe shall be eligible for enrollment.

## CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on  $\frac{9-15-75}{5}$  at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of  $\frac{1}{2}$  for and  $\frac{1}{3}$  against.

Calvin J. Peter Chairman

Chairman SAN:sk

ATTESTED B lorman,